THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES TH	AT
THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVE	D BY
THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON	

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

## RESOLUTION SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

## January 16, 2014

## APPROVAL OF THE SUPPORT FOR A NATIONAL DISCOVERY TRAIL SYSTEM.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

Section 1.

- Whereas, Scott County, Iowa supports the completion of the 6,800 mile transcontinental trail from California to Delaware known as the American Discovery Trail, and
- Whereas, the American Discovery Trail runs through the Quad Cities and intersects with the Mississippi River Trail here and would benefit tourism, and
- Whereas, HR 3022, the National Discovery Trail Act of 2013, would add the category of Discovery Trails to the National Trails System and would recognize the existing American Discovery Trail as the first in this category,
- Therefore, Scott County hereby requests that our U.S. Senators and Representatives in Iowa and Illinois support this legislation and urge its passage as soon as possible.
- Section 2. This resolution shall take effect immediately.